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(c) a so, m e details thereof?
H r Deputy llflnlittr of Om m m m and Industry (Shri Sattafc C b u i n ) ;
(a) On an average 22,800 tons are imported annually.

<b) No, Sir.
(e) Doee not arise.

Atonic. Bsrtlation

Shri Shree Narayan Daa:
Shri Radha Kunaa:

Will the Prime Minister be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1104 dated the 2nd September, 1957 and state when the U.N. Committee on the effects of Atomic Radiation is to submit its report to the General Assembly of the U.N.?

The Deputy Minister of External Affairs (Shrimati Menon):
The U.N. Committee on the Effects o f Atomic Radiation is expected to submit its report to the General Assembly of the United Nations by 1st Jiily,
1958.

Bomb Explosions on India-Goa
Border

, , , / Shri Radha Raman:
\ Shri Kaghnnath Singh:

Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a number of bomb explosions have recently occurred in Indian territory adjacent to Portuguese borders and that these bombs were found to be Portuguese in origin; «nd

■>
(b) if so, their number and the extent of damage caused?

The Deputy Minister of External Affairs (Shrimati Utahm l M eson):
(a) and (b ). Our information is that a bottle containing explosives was planted by the Portuguese inside Indian territory. 3Ws bottle went off on 2nd October, 1957, injuring three persons.

Capital Goods from Japan

' Dr. Ram Snbhag Singh:
Shri K. S. Lai:
Sferi Rjighanath Singh:
Shri N. B. Maaiaxmf:
Shri Wodeyar:

•18. J Shri Thimmalah:
Shri Vajpayee:
Shri Bibhnti Mishra:
Shri S. M. Banerjee:
Shri Slvananjappa:
Shrimati Parrathl Krishaaa:

Will the Minister o f Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Japan has proposed to supply to India capital goods;

(b ) if so, the terms and conditions for the same;

(c) what is the approximate value of capital goods which Japan has proposed to supply;

(d ) the items of capital goods proposed to be supplied by Japan;
and

(e) whether it is a fact that a mission will visit Japan in this connection?

The Deputy Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Satish Chandra):

(a) Yes, Sir.
(b) to (d). No details have been worked out so far. The matter is under preliminary investigation.

(e) Does not arise at this stage.

Cement Imports
f Shri N. B_ Muntsamy:

*• \ Shri Nararimhan:
Will the Minister of Commerce and

Industry be pleased to state:
(&) the countries with which contracts have been concluded by the State Trading Corporation o f India

